
Hickman Mills C-1 Schools Facility Use Fee Schedule 

 Interior Facility Fees per Hour 

Group A 
(Supt. Waived) 

Group B 
(Non-profit) 

Group C 
(Businesses) 

Classroom $0.00 $10.00 $20.00 

Commons - Elementary $0.00 $13.00 $26.00 

Commons - Middle School $0.00 $18.00 $36.00 

Commons - High School $0.00 $25.00 $50.00 

Conference Room (6-10) - SLC $0.00 $12.00 $24.00 

Conference Room (20-25) - SLC $0.00 $24.00 $48.00 

Conference Room (50-60) - SLC $0.00 $66.00 $132.00 

Gym - Elementary $0.00 $13.00 $26.00 

Gym - Middle School $0.00 $18.00 $36.00 

Gym - High School $0.00 $25.00 $75.00 

Media Center (Library) - Elementary $0.00 $15.00 $30.00 

Media Center (Library) - Middle School $0.00 $20.00 $40.00 

Media Center (Library) - High School $0.00 $20.00 $40.00 

Music Classroom (Band/Choir) - Middle School $0.00 $15.00 $30.00 

Music Classroom (Band/Choir) - High School $0.00 $15.00 $30.00 

Performing Arts Center & Dressing Rooms $0.00 $66.00 $132.00 

Lecture Hall $0.00 $20.00 $40.00 



Concession Stand $0.00 $15.00 $30.00 

Wrestling Room (High School) $0.00 $20.00 $40.00 

Exterior Facility Fees Per Hour 
Baseball/Softball Utility Fields (High School) $0.00 $75.00 $225.00 

Baseball/Softball Varsity Fields (High School) $0.00 Not Available Not Available 

Practice Field (Elem/Middle) Non-Irrigated $0.00 $4.00 $8.00 

Practice Field (Middle/High) Irrigated $0.00 $10.00 $20.00 

Synthetic Turf Field (field and restrooms) $0.00 $50.00 $100.00 

Synthetic Track Surface - Middle School $0.00 $10.00 Not Available 

Synthetic Track Surface - High School $0.00 $12.00 Not Available 

Tennis Court (each) $0.00 $5.00 $10.00 

Staffing Fees (non-waivable fees) 
Custodial Labor - Overtime - weekends/holidays 
(average overtime rate *minimum four hours)  

$51.00 $51.00 $51.00 

Custodial Labor - Regular Time $0.00 $34.00 $34.00 

Event Supervisor/Light and Sound Tech $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Safety Officer Labor (*minimum four hours) $55.50 $55.50 $55.50 

Miscellaneous Fees 
Stadium Lights $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 

Press Box (per event) $0.00 $15.00 $30.00 

Microphone $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Piano $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 

Screen $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 

TV/DVD $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 




